

Lewa Educational Unions' Dr. Annasaheb G. D. Bendale Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Jalgaon

NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade (3rd cycle) with CGPA 3.12 / ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

Phone: 0257-2236051, 2235642 | Fax No.: 0257-2235642 | Website: www.agdbmmjal.ac.in | Email: agdbmm@gmail.com

## Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) Criterion-7 Institutional Values and Best Practices

7.2 - Best Practices

7.2 - Dest Fractices			
7.2.1	Best Practices-2		
QıM	<ol> <li>Title of the practice: Preparedness of NEP-2020</li> <li>Objective of the Practice:         <ul> <li>To implement NEP-2020 properly in the college.</li> <li>To aware students and parents about NEP-2020.</li> </ul> </li> </ol>		
	<b>3.Context:</b> The Government of India has implemented NEP-2020 across the entire country. Being on affiliated college we will be implementing it from academic year 2024-25. As an educational institution, it is also our responsibility to be prepared for the implementation of this National Education Policy.		
	<ul> <li>4.Practices: Under the Preparedness of NEP-2020 the college has organized following activities – Workshop: on NEP-2020 for 11<sup>th</sup> and 12<sup>th</sup> Class students. Seminar: National Education Policy-2020: Themes and Prospectus. Quiz : Online quiz on National Education Policy-2020 Invited Talks : Lectures on NEP Structures according to GR dated on 13th March 2024 Faculty Participation – Faculty have participated in various seminars, workshops and conferences related to NEP-2020 Active Participation in awareness campaign of NEP 2020 - organized by KBCNMU, Jalgaon, Principal Dr. Gauri Rane delivered lectures in different affiliated Institutes under this campaign.</li> </ul>		
	<b>5.Evidence of Success:</b> NEP is implemented in the college from academic year 2024-25		
	6. Problems Encountered and Resources Required: Many students and parents were not aware about NEP-2020.		
	7. Notes (Optional) : NIL		

Lewa Educational Unions' Dr. Annasaheb G. D. Bendale Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Jalgaon

NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade (3<sup>rd</sup> cycle) with CGPA 3.12 | ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

Phone: 0257-2236051, 2235642 | Fax No.: 0257-2235642 | Website: www.agdbmmjal.ac.in | Email: agdbmm@gmail.com

## Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) Criterion-7 Institutional Values and Best Practices

7.2 - Best Practices-2 Preparedness of NEP-2020

**Relevant Documents** 

Sr. No.	Particular	Link
1	NEP-2020 Workshop for 11 <sup>th</sup> and 12 <sup>th</sup>	View Document
2	National Education Policy-2020: Themes and Prospectus	View Document
3	Online quiz on National Education Policy-2020	View Document
4	Lectures on NEP Structures according to GR dated on 13th March 2024	<u>Humanities</u> <u>Commerce</u> <u>Science</u>
5	Faculty Participation in NEP related activities	View Document
6	Active Participation in awareness campaign of NEP 2020	View Document